
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

ŒCRETARY OF STATE  
FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS  

1ARTIN Hon Paul 

Room 203 East Block 	  

Room 317S House of Commons 	 

1INISTER'S OFFICE HOUSE OF COMMONS 

McGill A S (Special Assistant) 	 

Mercier C (Departmental Asst) 	 

Devlin J T (Departmental Asst) 	 

Hamon Miss A M (Appts Secretary).— 

IINISTER'S OFFICE EAST BLOCK 

McGill A S (Special Assistant) 	 

Jefferies M (Exec Assistant) 	 

Schioler J P (Special Assistant) 	 

Laird B (Special Assistant) 	 

Mercier C (Departmental Asst) 	 

Devlin J T (Departmental Asst) 	 

2-5074 

2-4889 

2-1844 

2-1844 

2-1844 

2-4889 

2-2150 

2-1744 

2 7734 

2-1646 

2-5074 

2-1844 

2-1844 

Frank Miss M L (Private Secretary) 	2-5552 

Hamon Miss A M (Appts Secretary) 	2-5074 

Murray Miss I (DCO) 	  2-2150 

Registry Room 278 (Enquiries) 	 2-3.483 

'ARLIAMENTARY SECRETARY TO THE SSEA  

'ELLETIER Gérard 

Room 456 D House of Commons 	 

Room 280 East Block 	  

Delisle Miss T Room 280 E B 	 

• 
2-3734 

2-1634 

2-0439 
2-1634 

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

March 1, 1968 
NQ  RIES: 

ment 	  
:Kternal Aid 	  
'assport 	  
press and Broadcasting 	  
'ublications by External Affairs 	 
7e1ephone Numbers and Addresses 	 
;ecurity Guard Room, East Block 	 

	

2-1276 	Telephone Repairs 	  9-4104 

	

2-0863 	General Enquiries 	  2-5253 

	

2-4711 	Evenings, Weekends & Holidays 	 2-2920 

	

2-3598 	Conference Room, 151 East Block 	 2-2308 

	

2-6170 	Conference Rooms, Reservations 	 2-1584 

	

2-9260 	FA Contribution Fund. 	2-7722 	 2-6859 

	

2-5452 	FA  Recreation Organization 	  2-0442 , 

For long distance calls see Government Directory 

UNDER-SECRETARY OF STATE  
FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 	 East Block 

CADIEUX M 	  2-4803 

Sabourin Miss P 	  2-4803 

Abrahams S L (Executive Assistant) 	 6-1025 

Yalden M F (Special Assistant) 	 6-1025 

Walter Miss M 	  6-1025 

ROBINSON H B 	  2-3894 

MacKay Miss M M 	  2-3894 

ASSISTANT UNDER-SECRETARIES  

COLLINS R E 	  2-4805 

Borg Miss J 	  2-4805 	, 

GOTLIEB A E 	  2-6876 

Crooks Miss D J 	  2-6876 

LANGLEY J C 	  2-4804 

Sutton Miss J 	  2-4804 ' 

STARNES J K 	  2-7590 ' 

Flack Miss B P 	  2-7590 

Mail Register: 

Philion Miss S (Room 277) 	  2-8841 

CHIEF OF PROTOCOL  

BERLIS N F H 	  2-2344 : 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT ADVISER  
Room 301, Postal Station "B" 

BENNETT T H 	  2-6109 

Carpenter Miss M V 	  2-6109 

Ziola R 	  2-8878 

Consultant Team 	  2-5382 

CENTRAL PLANNING STAFF  

HOOTON F G 	›. 	 2-9782 

Millan Miss I 	  2-9782 
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