- Khim

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

March 1, 1968

	March	1, 1968	
INQUIRIES: Imp ment	2-1276 2-0863 2-4711 2-3598 2-6170 2-9260 2-5452	Telephone Repairs	9-4104 2-5253 2-2920 2-2308 2-1584 2-6859 2-0442
SECRETARY OF STATE			
FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS		UNDER-SECRETARY OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS Eas	t Block
MARTIN Hon Paul		CADIEUX M	2-4803
Room 203 East Block	2-5074	Sabourin Miss P	2-4803
Room 317S House of Commons	2-4889	Abrahams S L (Executive Assistant)	6-1025
INISTER'S OFFICE HOUSE OF COMMONS		Yalden M F (Special Assistant)	6-1025
McGill A S (Special Assistant)	2-1844	Walter Miss M	6-1025
Mercier C (Departmental Asst) Devlin J T (Departmental Asst)	2-1844 2-1844	DEPUTY UNDER-SECRETARY OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS	•
Hamon Miss A M (Appts Secretary)	2-4889	ROBINSON H B	2-3894
INISTER'S OFFICE EAST BLOCK		MacKay Miss M M	2-3894
McGill A S (Special Assistant)	2-2150	ASSISTANT UNDER-SECRETARIES	
	2-1744	COLLINS R E	2-4805
Jefferies M (Exec Assistant)	2-7734	Borg Miss J	2-4805
Schioler J P (Special Assistant)	2-1646	GOTLIEB A E	2-6876
Laird B (Special Assistant)	2-5074	Crooks Miss D J	2-6876
Mercier C (Departmental Asst)		LANGLEY J C	2-4804
Devlin J T (Departmental Asst)		Sutton Miss J	2-4804
Frank Miss M L (Private Secretary)	2-5552	STARNES J K	2-7590
Hamon Miss A M (Appts Secretary)	2-5074	Flack Miss B P	2-7590
Murray Miss I (DCO)	2-2150	Mail Register:	•
Registry Room 278 (Enquiries)	2-3483	Philion Miss S (Room 277)	2-8841
PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARY TO THE SSEA	3 5,115	CHIEF OF PROTOCOL	
PELLETIER Gérard		BERLIS N F H	2-2344
Room 456 D House of Commons	2-3734	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT ADVISER	. 11-11
Room 280 East Block	2-1634	Room 301, Postal Stat	
Delisle Miss T Room 280 E B	2-0439	BENNETT T H	2-6109
	2-1634	Carpenter Miss M V	2-6109
		Ziola R	2-8878
· .	٠	Consultant Team	2-5382
	•	CENTRAL PLANNING STAFF	
		HOOTON F G	2-9782
		Millan Miss I	2-9782 21775